504622175 11/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4668893

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| ROBERT B. HOLLAND | 02/23/2017 |
| GRAYSON M. GRIFFIN | 02/23/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AIR VENT, INC. |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4117 PINNACLE POINT DRIVE |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75211 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15664397 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)689-3797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1842

Email: japowers@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH A. POWERS
Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: DUANE MORRIS LLP - PHILADELPHIA IP DEPAR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | E0973-00068 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOSEPH A. POWERS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Joseph A. Powers/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/01/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=E0973-00068 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=E0973-00068 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=E0973-00068 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504622175 REEL: 044008 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

We, Robert B. Holland of 10417 Waterview Parkway, Rowlett, Texas 75089, United States of America, and Grayson M. Griffin, of 541 Winston Street, Grand Prairie, Texas 75052. United States of America, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AIR VENT, INC., with its principal place of business located at 4117 Pinnacle Point Drive, Suite 400, Dallas, Texas 75211, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/370,267, filed on August 3, 2016, entitled ENTANGLED MESH ATTIC VENT WITH INTEGRATED EXTERNAL BAFFLE, and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AIR VENT, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AIR VENT, INC. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AIR VENT, INC. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AIR VENT, INC. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AIR VENT, INC. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AIR VENT, INC. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

| Inventor | 8 | |
|----------|---|---|
| INVESTOR | ă | : |

Dated: $\frac{2}{2}$

Residence:

10417 Waterview Parkway

Rowlett, Texas 75089 United States of America

Inventor 2:

Dated: 2/23/2017

Grayson M. Griffin

Residence:

541 Winston Street

Grand Prairie, Texas 75052 United States of America

ASSIGNEE

On behalf of: AIR VENT, INC.

Dated: 1/23/2017
Signature: K. X.

Printed Name: KGENE Lamineck

Title: VP & General Menager

Assignee Address:

4117 Pinnacle Point Drive

Suite 400

Dallas, Texas 75211

United States of America

3

PATENT REEL: 044008 FRAME: 0184